..Number

171230

..Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- 1. Resolution recognizing Alderwoman Linda Lubotsky for quick thinking and an act of bravery. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, PEREZ, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS
- 2. Resolution recognizing Dr. Michael A. Cokes on Pastor Appreciation Day. BY ALDS. STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, PEREZ, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS
- 3. Resolution recognizing and thanking Karen Martinez-Casper for helping a lost little boy on her bus route.

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, PEREZ, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS

4. Resolution congratulating Metropolitan Milwaukee Fair Housing Council on its 40<sup>th</sup> anniversary.

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, LEWIS, PEREZ, JOHNSON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS

- 5. Resolution congratulating St. Anthony School on its 145th anniversary. BY ALDS. PEREZ, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS
- 6. Resolution recognizing Tangie M. Cokes for her contributions to City of Faith Church. BY ALDS. STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, PEREZ, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS
- 7. Resolution congratulating Pamela Booth on her retirement from the Information and Technology Management Division for the City of Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, ZIELINSKI, PEREZ, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, MURPHY, LEWIS, COGGS

8. Resolution congratulating Susan R. Prothero on her retirement from the Comptroller's Office.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, JOHNSON, PEREZ, HAMILTON, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS

- 9. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
  - a.) Aron L. Gilbert

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS

b.) Dale J. Anderson

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS

- c.) *David A. Clark, Jr.*BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- d.) David R. Steinhilb BY ALDS. LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY
- e.) Elisabeth H. Wallich BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- f.) Mark K. Palkowski BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- g.) *Michelle B. Angiolo* BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- h.) Milton S. Stubbs BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- i.) Andrew L. Smith
  BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- j.) James A. Jekanoski BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS

- k.) August H. Halama BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- 1.) Rebecca L. Carpenter BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- m.) Janice R. Larsen
  BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- 10. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
  - a.) Jeffrey P. Glavan

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS

- b.) John A. St. John BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- 11. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:
- a.) Laura Johnikin BY ALDS. COGGS, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY
- b.) Mark S. Jacobsen
  BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- c.) Mary E. Herlache BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
- 12. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works.
- a.) Mark E. Heindel BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS
  - b.) Rick M. Walczak

BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS

c.) Frank L. Urban BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS

d.) Robert J. Franson BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS

13. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Douglas "Doug" Weare, who passed from this life on October 26, 2017.

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, PEREZ, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS

14. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Jodi A. Tenuta, who passed from this life on November 4, 2017.

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, PEREZ, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS

.. Drafter CC-CC Mary Kate 11/27/17